2019 3rd Annual

Chase the Sunset Poker Run



July 20th, 2019

All Proceeds Go to Willard Community Center

First Name:	Last Name:			
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone Number:	Email:			
Motorcycle Registration(s):	x \$20.00 =			
Non-Motorcycle Registration(s):	x \$30.00 =			
Additional Hand(s) (Passengers):	x \$10.00 =			
	TOTAL: =			

Forms of payment are cash and check only for registrations

(Make Checks Payable to Willard Community Center)

1245 S Folsom

Lincoln, NE 68522

The Schedule:

11:00 am - 12:00 pm - Lincoln Industries - Packet Pickup and Late Registration 12:30 pm - 01:15 pm - Sprague Traditions Pub - Free lunch with free will donation to Willard 01:45 pm - 02:30 pm - Hickman Bar & Grill - 10% of proceeds donated to Willard

03:00 pm - 03:45 pm - Denton Daily Double - 10% of proceeds donated to Willard

04:00 pm - 06:00 pm - Willard Community Center - Announce winners and raffle off prizes

What Your Entry Gets:

- 1. One hand of poker per vehicle (hands for additional passengers may be purchased)
- 2. One raffle ticket (additional tickets may be purchased)
- 3. Armband that will get you specials at the stops

Prizes:

- 1st Place (Best Hand) \$250
- 2nd Place (2nd Best Hand) \$100
- 3rd Place (3rd Best Hand) \$50
- Tons of Raffle Prizes Some Valued at Over \$500

About Willard Community Center:

Willard Community Center is a vibrant hub of activities serving the West "A" neighborhood of Lincoln. Originally built as a school house in 1918, Willard was converted to a community center in 1980, and purchased from the City of Lincoln in 2013. Today Willard has evolved into a valued neighborhood asset for everyone in its diverse, multigenerational community — a place where families, teens and seniors feel welcome, comfortable and encouraged to grow.



Willard Community Center is dedicated to nurturing children and strengthening families. Their programs, supportive services, and positive role models help residents grow, connect and contribute to the Willard community and the Lincoln community at large. Relationships formed at the Center last a lifetime, helping to make the area a better place to live, raise a family and enjoy life's journey.

Willard operates programs in its building as well as two Lincoln Public Schools and an additional LPS owned building; Roper Elementary School, Lakeview Elementary School and the Pre-Kindergarten House at 1030 West "Q" St. In these buildings they offer licensed before and after school programs and preschool for 4-5 year olds at the house. At the Willard facility they offer a licensed before and after school program for Park Middle School students and provide transportation to and from school along with an additional preschool program for 3-4 year olds.

Willard is a 501(c)3 organization located at 1245 S Folsom Street, Lincoln, NE 68522. Willard serves over 1,000 people a month, including building rentals for church groups, family gatherings, scout groups, senior citizens, health group activities and bingo. Willard provides over 315 children ages 3-13 with licensed care, 35% of which received free or reduced lunches at school, and 14% of which receive Title 20 assistance. A large portion of the funding for these programs comes from donations and fundraising such as this. For more information about the Willard Community Center visit their website at www.willardcommunitycenter.org.